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MISSION
STATEMENT

Provide life-cycle oversight and management of
Product Support for new and fielded CS&CSS

systems and proactively accomplish maintenance,
repair, logistics and supply chain management
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CS&CSS TWYV Stats

Major ltem Overview:

« Over 900 LINs Managed — ~5k Individual NSNs
« 76ea Organic Industrial Base (OIB) Programs

Combat Support & Combat

Service Support R&S

Director, Mr. Mark Colley
Email: mark.d.colley3.civ@mail.mil

Transportation Systems
PSID
Director, Mrs. Susan Cashero
Email: susan.m.cashero.civ@mail.mil

¢ Route Clearance Vehicles/Mine Resistant
Ambush Protected (MRAP) Vehicles

o Tactical Wheeled Trailers

» Heavy Tactical Vehicles

¢ Medium Tactical Vehicles

o Army Watercraft Systems

o Allied Tactical Vehicles

ﬂgﬁgsﬂfmo

worldwide.

Light Tactical Vehicles

Secondary Item Overview:
* 4,108 Items Managed
» 2,404 Active / 2,452 Reparable

* R&S —-94.36/94.53%
. TS —94.28%/ 93.35%
« FP-—
+ LTV -95.57% / 95.26%

Repair: Funded $107 MIL Unfunded $35.8 MIL
» 95 National Maintenance Programs (NMP)
» 147 Depot Programs

Obligations: $107.67 YTD Funded (78% decrease)
* FY20 Total: $478.86M

« Demands: $285 M YTD (39% decrease)

PSID
Director, Mr. Jeff Mclean  FY20Total: $471.67M
Email: jeffrey.l.mclean2.civ@mail.mil
e Light/Joint Light Tactical Vehicles e Sales:

* Ground Mobility Vehicle
e Rail Systems

e NTV Systems

e Wheel Assemblies

* FY21 Sales YTD: $329.57M (42% decrease)
* FY20 Sales: $570.30M

Supply Availability (Overall) / Supply Availability (NMCS):
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CS&CSS R&S Stats
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LMTV Sales
HMMWYV Sales
FMTV Demands

MaxxPRO Demands

FMTV Sales
mmm MaxxPRO Sales
e Hyusky Demands

Husky Demands

Overall Sales and Demands

. PLS Sales V1915 Sales
mmmm Husky Sales I Panther Sales
M915 Demands e HEMTT Demands

e Panther Demands Buffalo Demands

s HEMTT Sales
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CS&CSS R&S Stats

HMMWV/JLTV Sales and Demands
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Jun-19 = Jul-19  Aug-19 | Sep-19 = Oct-19 Nov-19  Dec-19 Jan-20 = Feb-20  Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20  Jun-20 = Jul-20 = Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 @ Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21  May-21
HMMWYV Sales $11.58 | $10.68 & $13.31 $11.84 | $11.76 $9.88  $10.86 $10.77  $12.08 $14.46 $15.73 $10.00 $12.66 $9.65 @ $10.14 | $9.71 < $18.80 $7.34 | $14.00 S$12.84 $14.95  $9.95 @ $10.31 $8.53
JLTV Sales S- S- S- S- S- S- $0.04 $0.04 $0.01 S- S- $0.01 $0.06 $0.05 $0.00 $0.05 $0.09 $0.10 $0.08 $0.04 $0.20 $0.04 $0.00 $0.02
e || TV Demands 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 4 6 6 3 5 17 19 6 7 12 12 6 3

e HMMWYV Demands =~ 2228 1808 2264 2473 1943 1854 1667 1500 2041 2245 2077 1763 1811 1855 1939 2010 1822 1637 1612 1309 1501 1799 2190 2008

UNCLASSIFIED 4



(0.5.ARMY]

LASSIFIED//Distribution Statement A

CS&CSS R&S Stats

Sales Dollars (M)
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— HEMTT Sales
V1915 Sales
I PLS Sales

e Husky Demands
e 1915 Demands

HEMTT Demands =~ 307 308 359 324 299 304 271 317 372 437 272 331 318 290 332 324 318 300 295 231 254 378

HTV Sales and Demands
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Jun-19  Jul-19  Aug-19  Sep-19 @ Oct-19 Nov-19  Dec-19  Jan-20 = Feb-20  Mar-20 = Apr-20  May-20 | Jun-20 = Jul-20 = Aug-20 Sep-20 = Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 @ Feb-21  Mar-21  Apr-21

$3.17 $2.52 $2.61 $2.51 $2.29 $2.55 $2.15 $2.55 $2.72 $3.06 $2.98 $2.26 $2.85 $3.77 $2.96 $2.25 $3.01 $2.07 $2.38 $1.96 $2.27 $3.31

$1.02 $0.52 $0.42 $0.30 $0.51 $0.25 $0.84 $0.52 $0.21 $0.42 $0.37 $0.50 $0.32 $0.29 $0.22 $0.23 $1.95 $0.14 $0.35 $3.03 $0.75 $0.32

$1.03 $0.69 $1.36 $3.25 $1.74 $1.13 $1.55 $0.97 $1.46 $1.13 $1.58 $1.26 $2.02 $1.27 $1.03 $2.19 $1.50 $0.88 $1.15 $2.64 $1.07 $1.37
80 95 114 143 75 106 72 77 101 100 49 97 83 82 105 133 226 64 68 64 69 82
19 26 31 23 26 13 29 29 23 34 24 19 28 20 20 16 14 12 11 17 17 18
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CS&CSS R&S
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Stats
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Panther Sales
. Panther Sales
. Husky Sales
. VaxxPRO Sales

MaxxPRO Demands
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e Panther Demands
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MAXxXPRO & Route Clearance Sales and Demands
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Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21

Jun-19
$0.35

S-
$0.32
$0.08

16

25

3

1

Jul-19
$0.25
$0.06
$0.47
$0.47
16
13
1
8

Aug-19
$0.00
$0.08
$0.30
$1.26

18

Sep-19

Oct-19
$0.19
$0.01
$0.07
$0.13

10

Nov-19
s$-

S-
$0.34
$0.43

34

7

Dec-19
4
$0.04
$0.12
$0.23
31
12
4
0

Jan-20
$-
$-

$0.08
$0.10
39
20
0
0

Feb-20
$0.07
$0.08
$0.23
$0.23

29

23
5
1

Mar-20
$0.01
$0.11
$0.10
$0.17

44
19
4
1

Apr-20

5-
$0.09
$0.16
$0.07
25
14
4
0

May-20
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$0.13
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1
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CS&CSS R&S Stats

FMTV Sales and Demands
$6.0 300
$5.0 250
$4.0 200
=
< 5
o c
3> $3.0 150 g
o 3]
3 a
‘©
n
$2.0 100
$1.0 50
$- 0
Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 Sep-19 Oct-19 Nov-19 Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20 Apr-20 May-20 Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 Sep-20 Oct-20 Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 Mar-21 Apr-21 May-21
Jun-19 Jul-19 Aug-19 = Sep-19 Oct-19  Nov-19 @ Dec-19 Jan-20 Feb-20 Mar-20  Apr-20 May-20 = Jun-20 Jul-20 Aug-20 | Sep-20 | Oct-20  Nov-20 Dec-20 Jan-21 Feb-21 = Mar-21 = Apr-21 = May-21
FMTV Sales $2.37  $2.67 | $3.43 | $3.53 | $3.07  $2.06 = $1.82 | $1.63  $2.31 = $2.64  $3.20 | $2.97  $2.53  $161 | $2.44 | $2.12  $3.01 | $2.44 | $250 @ $4.62  $2.97  $3.49 | $3.44  $2.26
LMTV Sales $0.71  $0.98 = $1.01 = $1.45 @ $1.81  $1.85 | $1.36 = $1.55 @ $1.60  $1.14 | $1.07 | $1.02 = $0.81 = $1.33  $0.75 = $0.93 = $0.97 | $0.69 = $0.77 = $0.83 = $1.20 = $1.29 = $1.46 = $0.83
LMTV Demands | 111 113 152 150 117 113 133 99 132 134 114 133 103 112 103 138 114 88 106 97 101 125 110 113
FMTV Demands | 150 204 223 266 167 171 150 129 169 191 142 174 162 149 194 197 177 180 142 139 180 193 199 204
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Transportation

Systems PSID

Force Light Tactical
Projection PSID Vehicles PSID




